AND STATES

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION			
NAME: KARIYA Etsuji			
HOME ADDRESS. 396 Powell St., Vancouver, B., C.			
REGISTRATION NUMBER #00175 SEX: Male AGE: 47			
OCCUPATION: Merghent			
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yeartnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	ourself or in		
EMPLOYER:			
MARRIED?Yes			
NAME OF WIFE ORKECEND: Yaye KARTYA 4454			
ADDRESS OF WIFE ON THE SEARCE . 396 Powell St., Vancouver, B., C	•		
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN It suko KARIYA E1 11 KARIYA			
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: 396 Powell St., Vancouver, B., C.			
AGE OF CHILDREN: 8, 5.			
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particul			
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:			
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:			
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:			
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:			
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:			
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:			
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:			
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:			
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:			
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)			
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are).			
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)			
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)			

7.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:
3.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:
1.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
T/	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
l.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
_	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
 ST	ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
1.	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
_	
2	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
3.	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, O
	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY
-	

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	Date 9/4/43
Our File No. 7325	
Full Name KAR	(Surname in Block Letters)
Registration No. 00/7	Mele - Female Age 1894 (oheck)
Former Address 595	- Richards St., Vancouver Be
Date Evacuated 29-	5-42 Maturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check)
Present Address	Theenwood Blo.
Married - Single (check)	Name of Wife <u>Jac 00144</u> Name of Husband
Name of Mother naka	- Japan Name of Father yonekighi - dick
Names of Children under 16	Etsuko (+) 6 Eiji (m) 3.
Requested by Any	Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)
Additional Information	merchant

GENERAL SURBARY. June 25, 1945. Table So. 1825 Res Stanti KARITA, Reg. No. 00175 In his declaration to the Custodism on April 23, 1942, this man declared only a \$200.00 Victory Bond. This did not come under the control of this office. On May 6, 1946, he reported a claim against Mr. & Mrs.

Sunifire NAMATSU. In the amount of \$375.00. On May 30, 1946,
the sun of \$223.43 was transferred from the account of Mrs.

The remainder of the indebtedness had been settled by Mr.

BALLISU prior to that date. This file reveals no other property. This file reveals no Mabilities. The file of The KARLYA wife of this man reveals neither assets nor liabilities. This summery is certified to be in accordance with information on file, makeen June 26, 1946.

Den Sin I and the grant of the Peters of the C. June, si may 6, 1946 File No. 1/58 EVACUATION SECTION

May 13, 1946.

Mr. Rtsuji KARIYA, Reg. No. 00175, GREENWOOD, B. C.

Don't Sire

Res Mr. & Mrs. Kaniliro MAKATSU, Nos.06287 & 06290

that Mr. MAKATSU has informed us that he wishes to make settlement of his liabilities from funds standing to his credit and that of his wife.

As soon as we have received from Mrs. NAKATSU confirmation that she wishes the funds in her account distributed among the creditors of herself and her husband as her husband advised, we shall make distribution of the funds to the creditors. You will be informed when this is done.

Yours truly,

/216

F. Matheson, Protection Department.

NAKATSU Files 1156 & 5877

1

SECTION AND ADDRESS. 2014 6 7325 May 17, 1946. ro & Mrs. Kunijiro Makatsu. go Bus. 06287 & 06290, Dear Sir & Hadam Castodian representative at Greenwood has written this office in reand to the forestry made by Br. Maketer expensions settlement of his limbilities. As you are mean your two accounts show a total credit balance of \$100.73, while your total liabilities ascent to \$535.50. By, Saketon has instanted this office to settle these liabilities from the funds to your credit, but as \$500.00 of the total finds to your credit are in the account of Bre. Saketon we wrote her as May 10th asking her to authorize payment from her because If so do not hear from Bre. Balanten before her departure from Japan we shall assume that the his so objection to settlement being made as authorized by Bre Balanten. Mr. Makatou's instructions were that settlement of the debte to Mr. to the state of the same test of the debt to the secretary of the debts to the secretary of the debt to the secretary of the debt to him. However, as we have not been from the task that the secretary to him and be been not notified us that he is willing to accept sottlement of the shall debt for the secretary to the state of the Kamso VI \$111.32 Stouja KARITA 268.41 If we hear from Mrs. Helsafes, we shall have the funds distributed innedistally. If we do not hear from Bras Bakates we shall assume that she was in agreement with the instructions given by Mr. Indexton, and we will make actifement of your liabilities in the assemble shows in the list above. This is your assemble to make to pattle your landstandance. Tours truly. F. Matheson. Protection Department.

EIKARIVA BOX 405 GREENWOOD, B.C the Controlier Office. May 24, 1949. EVACUATION SPETAL A of Grandle and Hasting. St. MAR 26 1949 Deu Sin: Kindly give the information in reference to the following matter : % under the name HIKOTARO SHIOMI 05125 the bonds formerly were deforited under the name of Kil KAIGAI KYOKAI at the Royal Beach of Canada East and france. Many POP 912 Is it still under the same, or has been changed to H. SHIOMI who was secretary and I was gressident of the assin Then. Join advise at your earliest Conservere vell le appearated. John lity. 100/24) Ellanjanas